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Interview No,305-9

He ch: Minh ci Tevcuary 2
xe : 1V 247152 ch city, fevcuary 2g8th, 1989

TO : THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM QFFICE
Panjabhum Building
127 South Sathorn Tail Road

Bangkok 10120 - THAILAND FxOM : Trinh Phuong Anh
333/18/2 Lq Van Sy
Qugn Tan Pinh
TF. Ho chi ¥inh

SUBJECT : Request a favorable reconsideration on an immigration
cass. L

Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned Trinh Phuong Anh, born in Sep.5th, 1952,
presently residing at 333/12/2 Lé Van Sy Street, Tan Binh district,
Ho chi Minh city - Vigt Nam.

Have honour to expose my case as follows :

My family consists of 3 persons :

1/ Trinh Phuong Anh, DOB : SEF 5, 1952 iyself

2/ Pran Ngoec long, MAY 26, 1952 Xy husband

3/ Phan guoc An , JUN 8, 1985 My son

have been sponsored by my uncle Lac Ngoc Tran, a US.citizen who is
living now at @ San Diego CA, - USA
(Phone : (RH) - (W)

We were waiting fram DEC, 1985, the date w3 have applied our petition
for going abroad, and everything was going smoothly, at last, we are
passed the interview 2nd the medicsl exasmination sre carried out too.
The, we have only to tzke scme preventive shots and weiting for the
achedule flight to Bangkck.

Unfortunately, on Jan, 03th, 1389, we received the letter from your
office saying that we are not eligible for sntry to the United States
of Amerios and this determination was based on two main points @

1) My current meritzl status does not qualify to accoppany my mother
who 1s under the sponsorship of ner urother Tran Ngoc Lac

2) My husband fhan Ngoc Long's former employment does not meet the
US. Orderly Departure Program criteria.

s I respectfully explain that : Myself and my family (husband and
child) sre sponsored by a sepatsted file and we have a different

IV number (our number is 2471352) with the same sponsor Tran Ngoc Lac
through out The Churdhworld:Service - Immigration end Refugee Program,
We are not the accompied people in the other file - and we are sure
that our sponsor, up 1o now, is still horing to bring us come to the
United States of America.

% Phan Ngoc Long's former employment might not meet the 0.D.P.
criteria, but, as a matter of fact, he was a cadet officer of
Fsychological War Militery Acsdemy, being treining. He will have
been in active service, a regulaer officer alter hies graduation.

Consequently, I hope my explanation would be clear enough to get
your favorable consideration and yours gener'ous help on my case will
be highly =appreclsted. _
Respectfully Yours,
Enrlosed herewith p /77 e
- Sone document for your O e T T
Vipd reconsideration. &

TRINH_PHUONG ANH
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

03 JAN 1523

Trinh Phuong Anh
333/12/2 Le Van Sy °*
Q. Tan Binh

T.P. Bo Chi Minh

Re: 1Interview § B05-9
IV ¢ 247132

Dear Trinh Phuong Anh:

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has
been determined that the following persons are not eligible for
entry to the United States of America, under the Orderly
Departure Program.

Trinh Phuong Anh
Phan Ngoc Long
Phan Quoc An

This determination was based upon the following:

~~ Your current marital status does not qualify you to accompany
your mother under the sponsorship of her brother, Tran Ngoc
Lac.

-- Phan Ngoc Long's former employment does not meet U.S. Orderly
Departure Program criteria.

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply.

Note: Correspondence to ODP from Viet-Nam should be mailed to
the following address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung, Q. 1,
T.P. Ho Chi Minh

RAP:J3SJ/yan(2567x/7)
ODP-36
8/82
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